754



MEMORANDUM EB 28 PI

DATE:

February 23, 2017

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Tom Rains, County Engineer

SUBJECT:

House Mover's Bond

We present for your approval a house mover's bond for Ron Miller DBA OK House Movers as Principal, and Western Surety Company of Sioux Falls, South Dakota as Surety.

This form has been approved by the District Attorney's office.

TR: bd

Attachments

Original:

Michael Willis, County Clerk, for the March 6, 2017 Agenda

xc:

Commissioner Ron Peters Commissioner Karen Keith Commissioner John Smaligo, Jr. John Fothergill, Chief Deputy Vicki Adams, Chief Deputy

File

HOUSEMOVER'S BOND

BOND NO. 63081697



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

2017 FED 28 PH 3: 51

That Ron Miller DBA OK House Movers					
as Principal and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	of Sioux Falls, South Dakota				
as Surety, are held and firmly bind themselves to the	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF TULSA				
COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, in the sum of Two Thousan	d Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) lawful money of the				
United States for the payment of which well and truly to be made by Ron Miller DBA OK House Movers					
and heirs, executors, administrators, assigns and suc	cessors, jointly and severally by these presents.				
NOW, the condition of this bond is such that: Wh	ereas, the Principal obligor, Ron Miller DBA OK House				
Movers	,				
has applied to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMIS	SSIONERS OF TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, for a				
permit to move certain heavy objects, to-wit: Buildin	gs and houses from place to place within the County of				
Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, along highways and roads	s within Tulsa County, Oklahoma, and such operations				
will necessitate the traveling on or across certain cour	nty highways:				
THEREFORE, if the principal obligor complies v	with all the statutes of the State of Oklahoma, and the				
rules and regulations and resolutions of Tulsa Count	y or the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF				
TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, regarding moving	buildings and houses along the highways and roads of				
Tulsa County and completes said moves without da	mage to the public roads, bridges and all other public				
property, then no claim shall be made against the bo	nd and the surety shall not be liable to the BOARD OF				
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS. Should, however, dat	mage occur to the public highways, roads or any other				
public property due to the actions of the principal or	any of his agents, assigns, employees or those acting for				
or on his behalf, then the surety shall be responsible	e to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF				
TULSA COUNTY for all damages occurring up to	the amount of this bond, for the time period of				
February 16th , 2017	to February 16th , 2018 .				
Ī	Principal Miller				
Attestation of Principal's Signature (if by corporation).					
B	y:				
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY SURETY 9: 02/16/2017				

Approved as to form. Tulsa County District Attorney's Office	
Approved this 6th day of March	2017
	Chairman BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
Attest:	
County Clerk or Deputy	_
(Attached copy of power of attorney of Surety.)	

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	-,,		
	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux Falls Vice President
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice President
as Attorney-in-Fa its behalf as Sure	act, with full power and authori ety and as its act and deed, the	ty nereby conterred upon n following bond:	im to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and or
One House	Mover County of Tulsa		
bond with bond no	umber 63081697		
	r DBA OK House Movers		
as Principal in the	e penalty amount not to exceed	d: \$ 2,500.00	
duly adopted and no Section 7. All name of the Compa Board of Directors Attorneys-in-Fact of not necessary for the	ow in force, to-wit: I bonds, policies, undertakings, P any by the President, Secretary, may authorize. The President, r agents who shall have authority	owers of Attorney, or other ob any Assistant Secretary, Treas any Vice President, Secretary to issue bonds, policies, or und undertakings, Powers of Attorne	t copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company ligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate urer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the y, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint dertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is ey or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
In Witness Vice	President with	the corporate seal affixed to	is caused these presents to be executed by its
ATTEST	a -		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
o o	. Nelson	By	Tal T. Buflet
	L. Nelson, Assista	nt Secretary	Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
STATE OF SOUT COUNTY OF MIN	TH DAKOTA ss		SE AND SE
On this	16th day of Febrary Control of the Head Contro	oruary 201	7, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared L. Nelson
who, being by me and Assistant Se voluntary act and	e duly sworn, acknowledged the cretary, respectively, of the sadeed of said Corporation. J. MOHR HOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA	at they signed the above Po aid WESTERN SURETY CO	wer of Attorney asVice President DMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
+ 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4,	55566666666666666666666666666666666666	Commission Expires J	une 23, 2021 W Notary Public



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

02/16/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED PERPENDATIVE OR PRODUCER AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Kerry Casey
NAME: Kerry Casey
PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext): 918-825-3295 PRODUCER Brown & Brown Insurance FAX (A/C, No): 888-296-5431 208 North Mill Street Pryor, OK 74361 ADDRESS: kcasey@bb-ok.com House Account MAIC INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE 20052 INSURER A: National Liability & Fire Ins. INSURED Ron Miller DBA INSURER B: **OK House Movers** INSURER C Ron Miller INSURER D PO Box 324 Fovil. OK 74031 INSURER E INSURER F: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER:** COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES: LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFF POLICY EXP ADDL SUBR LIMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR \$ MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY ¢ GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRO-JECT PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ POLICY £ OTHER OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT £ 1.880.800 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY IEa accident BODILY INJURY (Per person) 73TRS07224601 01/23/2017 01/23/2018 ANY ALITO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ NON-OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS \$ EACH OCCURRENCE LIMBRELL A LIAB \$ OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** AGGREGATE \$ CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) TRACTOR 1M1P264Y1MM008750 1991 Mack 1HTTDUXP8HH476962 TRUCK 1987 Internatio 9v4 Мо CANCELLATION **CERTIFICATE HOLDER TULSA17** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN **Tulsa County** ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 633 W. 3rd Str Rm 140 Tulsa, OK 74127 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Enson